

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0)094R		Name:							
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:		Passe	d				
File created:	1/20)/2017		In control	:	Financ	e				
On agenda:	2/13	8/2017		Final action	on:	2/13/2	017				
Title:	RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR A WATER MAIN EXTENSION ON MAXWELL AVE.										
Sponsors:											
Indexes:											
Code sections:											
Attachments:	1. E	xhibit A									
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action					Result		
2/13/2017	1	City Council		adopted							
RESOLUTION		ONFIRMING	ASSESS	MENT R	OLL	FOR	А	WATER	MAIN	EXTENSION	ON

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR A WATER MAIN EXTENSION ON MAXWELL AVE.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the assessment roll levied for the extension of a water main to 3520 Maxwell Ave is hereby confirmed and interest for this contract set at 4.42 percent:

Property	Parcel ID	Taxpayer	Cost
3520 Maxwell Ave	010-0630-00130	Theresa & Darrin Severance	\$22,654.40

The total assessable amount of this project (Contract 2016012 - Fund 510) is \$22,654.40.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution confirms the assessment for a water main extension to service 3520 Maxwell Ave. The final project cost is less than the estimate of \$38,875 in signed agreement attached as Exhibit A, which was approved in Resolution No. 16-0760R.